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Sr. 
No.

Division
Target 

(PWL+Awaas 
02.01.2023 03.01.2023

Daily_Achievem
ent

Remaining

1 AMRAVATI DIV. 276295 256208 257378 1170 18917

2 NASHIK DIV. 415807 402363 403130 767 12677
3 AURANGABAD DIV. 239134 225351 225946 595 13188

4 PUNE DIV. 132404 119883 120213 330 12191

5 NAGPUR DIV. 293331 280417 280559 142 12772

6 KONKAN DIV. 69732 68753 68792 39 940
Total 1426703 1352975 1356018 3043 70685



Sr. 
No.

District
Target 

(PWL+Awaas 
02.01.2023 03.01.2023

Daily_Achievem
ent

Remaining

1 AHMEDNAGAR 61663 58699 59290 591 2373
2 WASHIM 20574 19658 19974 316 600
3 SOLAPUR 53287 46699 47002 303 6285
4 BULDHANA 44846 43056 43308 252 1538
5 YAVATMAL 65510 61768 62005 237 3505
6 AMRAVATI 95817 86495 86690 195 9127
7 AKOLA 49548 45231 45401 170 4147
8 BEED 35399 33369 33512 143 1887
9 JALNA 24181 21354 21494 140 2687

10 LATUR 20888 20201 20322 121 566
11 JALGAON 80324 77715 77799 84 2525
12 AURANGABAD 36942 36337 36417 80 525
13 GONDIA 96381 93651 93729 78 2652
14 HINGOLI 18123 15913 15962 49 2161
15 PALGHAR 34932 34765 34802 37 130
16 NASHIK 89794 87695 87731 36 2063
17 PARBHANI 19150 18349 18382 33 768
18 DHULE 64824 63539 63567 28 1257
19 NANDURBAR 119202 114715 114743 28 4459
20 CHANDRAPUR 43724 39864 39891 27 3833
21 NANDED 69760 66836 66863 27 2897
22 NAGPUR 37519 35815 35832 17 1687
23 SATARA 15891 15821 15838 17 53
24 GADCHIROLI 31574 31237 31251 14 323
25 KOLHAPUR 18035 17678 17686 8 349
26 WARDHA 18685 17577 17581 4 1104
27 BHANDARA 65448 62273 62275 2 3173
28 OSMANABAD 14691 12992 12994 2 1697
29 PUNE 22524 18428 18430 2 4094
30 SINDHUDURG 5295 5088 5090 2 205
31 RAIGAD 9882 9752 9752 0 130
32 RATNAGIRI 10008 9898 9898 0 110
33 SANGLI 22667 21257 21257 0 1410
34 THANE 9615 9250 9250 0 365

Total 1426703 1352975 1356018 3043 70685



Sr. 
No.

Division Sanction 02.01.2023 03.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 NASHIK DIV. 403130 293962 294195 233 108935

2 NAGPUR DIV. 280559 212643 212746 103 67813

3 AMRAVATI DIV. 257378 161684 161779 95 95599

4 AURANGABAD DIV. 225946 113567 113627 60 112319

5 PUNE DIV. 120213 79433 79474 41 40739
6 KONKAN DIV. 68792 50006 50035 29 18757

Total 1356018 911295 911856 561 444162



Sr. 
No.

District Sanction 02.01.2023 03.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 AHMEDNAGAR 59290 41461 41523 62 17767
2 DHULE 63567 45043 45097 54 18470
3 YAVATMAL 62005 35051 35095 44 26910
4 JALGAON 77799 51746 51789 43 26010
5 GONDIA 93729 78583 78625 42 15104
6 NANDURBAR 114743 86834 86873 39 27870
7 NASHIK 87731 68878 68913 35 18818
8 BULDHANA 43308 21751 21779 28 21529
9 AMRAVATI 86690 62896 62917 21 23773

10 CHANDRAPUR 39891 27173 27194 21 12697
11 LATUR 20322 8977 8995 18 11327
12 AURANGABAD 36417 19889 19906 17 16511
13 RAIGAD 9752 8233 8250 17 1502
14 SOLAPUR 47002 30656 30673 17 16329
15 BHANDARA 62275 45362 45375 13 16900
16 GADCHIROLI 31251 20603 20616 13 10635
17 PUNE 18430 12884 12896 12 5534
18 JALNA 21494 11758 11769 11 9725
19 NAGPUR 35832 28159 28168 9 7664
20 PARBHANI 18382 6519 6527 8 11855
21 NANDED 66863 34782 34787 5 32076
22 SANGLI 21257 13805 13810 5 7447
23 SATARA 15838 9670 9675 5 6163
24 WARDHA 17581 12763 12768 5 4813
25 THANE 9250 6545 6549 4 2701
26 PALGHAR 34802 25119 25122 3 9680
27 SINDHUDURG 5090 3718 3721 3 1369
28 KOLHAPUR 17686 12418 12420 2 5266
29 RATNAGIRI 9898 6391 6393 2 3505
30 AKOLA 45401 33716 33717 1 11684
31 BEED 33512 16892 16893 1 16619
32 WASHIM 19974 8270 8271 1 11703
33 HINGOLI 15962 9491 9491 0 6471
34 OSMANABAD 12994 5259 5259 0 7735

Total 1356018 911295 911856 561 444162



Sr. 
No.

Division Target 02.01.2023 03.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 NASHIK DIV. 118890 107130 107169 39 11721

2 AURANGABAD DIV. 183406 144959 144968 9 38438

3 NAGPUR DIV. 101508 85006 85012 6 16496

4 AMRAVATI DIV. 98819 88275 88278 3 10541

5 PUNE DIV. 63520 62781 62782 1 738

6 KONKAN DIV. 31165 27649 27641 0 3524

Total 597308 515800 515850 58 81458



Sr. 
No.

District Target 02.01.2023 03.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 AHMEDNAGAR 33014 32255 32294 39 720
2 BEED 26562 23278 23287 9 3275
3 GONDIA 13723 11618 11621 3 2102
4 YAVATMAL 26553 24173 24176 3 2377
5 BHANDARA 17590 15147 15148 1 2442
6 CHANDRAPUR 30715 23186 23187 1 7528
7 GADCHIROLI 16734 14029 14030 1 2704
8 SOLAPUR 18718 18373 18374 1 344
9 AKOLA 20522 16167 16167 0 4355

10 AMRAVATI 20930 18207 18207 0 2723
11 AURANGABAD 25063 18990 18990 0 6073
12 BULDHANA 20373 19771 19771 0 602
13 DHULE 18750 16691 16691 0 2059
14 HINGOLI 18298 12536 12536 0 5762
15 JALGAON 23481 21992 21992 0 1489
16 JALNA 19978 18380 18380 0 1598
17 KOLHAPUR 12565 12528 12528 0 37
18 LATUR 27100 23589 23589 0 3511
19 NAGPUR 11291 10517 10517 0 774
20 NANDED 23768 16436 16436 0 7332
21 NANDURBAR 18578 13945 13945 0 4633
22 NASHIK 25067 22247 22247 0 2820
23 OSMANABAD 24853 15668 15668 0 9185
24 PALGHAR 11017 8711 8711 0 2306
25 PARBHANI 17784 16082 16082 0 1702
26 PUNE 12858 12740 12740 0 118
27 RAIGAD 5906 5599 5599 0 307
28 RATNAGIRI 7076 6635 6635 0 441
29 SANGLI 8732 8571 8571 0 161
30 SATARA 10647 10569 10569 0 78
31 SINDHUDURG 2131 2101 2101 0 30
32 WARDHA 11455 10509 10509 0 946
33 WASHIM 10441 9957 9957 0 484
34 THANE 5035 4603 4595 -8 440

Total 597308 515800 515850 58 81458



Sr. 
No.

Division Sanction 02.01.2023 03.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 NASHIK DIV. 107169 80467 80540 73 26629

2 AURANGABAD DIV. 144968 93589 93631 42 51337

3 NAGPUR DIV. 85012 64004 64034 30 20978

4 AMRAVATI DIV. 88278 57604 57633 29 30645

5 PUNE DIV. 62782 49044 49071 27 13711

6 KONKAN DIV. 27641 21774 21785 11 5856

Total 515850 366482 366694 212 149156



Sr. 
No.

District Sanction 02.01.2023 03.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 JALGAON 21992 16120 16147 27 5845
2 JALNA 18380 8791 8814 23 9566
3 AHMEDNAGAR 32294 25550 25569 19 6725
4 NANDURBAR 13945 9648 9662 14 4283
5 BULDHANA 19771 11505 11517 12 8254
6 CHANDRAPUR 23187 17235 17247 12 5940
7 DHULE 16691 11952 11963 11 4728
8 GADCHIROLI 14030 9579 9590 11 4440
9 SOLAPUR 18374 14124 14135 11 4239

10 AKOLA 16167 11147 11155 8 5012
11 KOLHAPUR 12528 10264 10271 7 2257
12 LATUR 23589 16450 16456 6 7133
13 PARBHANI 16082 12784 12790 6 3292
14 GONDIA 11621 8814 8819 5 2802
15 SATARA 10569 8848 8853 5 1716
16 YAVATMAL 24176 16135 16140 5 8036
17 AMRAVATI 18207 12713 12717 4 5490
18 RAIGAD 5599 4224 4228 4 1371
19 SINDHUDURG 2101 1762 1765 3 336
20 BEED 23287 12735 12737 2 10550
21 NASHIK 22247 17197 17199 2 5048
22 OSMANABAD 15668 9536 9538 2 6130
23 PALGHAR 8711 6609 6611 2 2100
24 PUNE 12740 9346 9348 2 3392
25 SANGLI 8571 6462 6464 2 2107
26 WARDHA 10509 7775 7777 2 2732
27 AURANGABAD 18990 13760 13761 1 5229
28 HINGOLI 12536 8603 8604 1 3932
29 NANDED 16436 10930 10931 1 5505
30 RATNAGIRI 6635 5652 5653 1 982
31 THANE 4595 3527 3528 1 1067
32 BHANDARA 15148 11940 11940 0 3208
33 NAGPUR 10517 8661 8661 0 1856
34 WASHIM 9957 6104 6104 0 3853

Total 515850 366482 366694 212 149156


